	060328	
Tab settings	Please record the attached	original documents or convitbereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	s of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Dethmers Manufacturing Company	
Tim E Lammers		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		4 <del>1</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		110.
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4	010 - 320th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4010 - 320th Street	
	City: Boyden	State:_ <sup>IA</sup> Zip:_51234
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is: 3-29
A. Patent Application No.(s)		······
		(0)
Additional numbers a		14/1947
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		plications and patents involved
Name:Michael C. Gilchrist	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$
Name	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		be charged to deposit account
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	8. Deposit account r	umber:
Street Address:801 Grand, Suite 3900	D. Deposit account	
Sileer Address		
City:_ <u>Des Moines</u> State:_ <sup>IA</sup> _Zip:_ <sup>50309</sup>		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
		. /
michael - archiers -	I C. ribbt	April 9,200:
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012789 FRAME: 0042

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Tim E Lammers, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Plastic Master Cylinder for Hydraulic Brake System** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made, said application having been executed on 3 - 29 - 02, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas, Dethmers Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal offices at  $4010 - 320^{\text{th}}$  Street, Boyden, Iowa 51234, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by Dethmers Manufacturing Company, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dethmers Manufacturing Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this 29<sup>75</sup> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2002.

im E. Jamme Tim E Lammers

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this  $\underline{a9^{P}}$  day of <u>*MARCH*</u>, 2002.

tonal tama

Notary Public

In and for

Notary Seal

SIOUX County 0.000.000 DONALD L. LAMSTRA Commission Number 011892 My Comm. Exp. Feb. 18, 2005